RESOLUTION NO. 8-71
Sponsored by Councilman John M. M. Land Lon the 2nd day of August, 1971.

A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE APPRECIATION OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE TO THE COMMITTEE IN CHARGE OF THE OBSERVANCE OF THE 175th ANNIVERSARY OF THE FOUNDING OF CENTERVILLE-WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP.

WHEREAS, the Centerville-Washington Township community was founded 175 years ago; and

WHEREAS, it was deemed appropriate by citizens of the community that the said founding should be commemorated by a celebration; and

WHEREAS, a committee of citizens of the community was formed to conduct the said celebration and after months of diligent effort did conduct the celebration during the first two weeks of July, 1971, and

WHEREAS, said celebration was, in the opinion of the Council of the City of Centerville, an appropriate and effective way of making the citizens of the community aware of their heritage;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be it resolved by the Municipality of Centerville that:

The Council of the City of Centerville acting on behalf of the citizens of Centerville, hereby expresses its appreciation for the many efforts and sacrifices by the committee members and workers who contributed to the success of the 175th Anniversary Celebration of the founding of Centerville-Washington Township.

Passed this 2nd day of August, 1971.

Paul Hoy, Mayor

John Davis

I.V. Stone

John W. McIntire In

John Zengel

Victor A. Green

Russell Sweetman

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio.

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 2nd day of August, 1971.

marilan Shan Saughlin

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions

Department of Law